VOLTAGE CONTROLLED
CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS
HCMOS/TTL 5V
SURFACE MOUNT
T2002, T2006
T2021, T2022,
T2024
T2031, T2032

Fig. 11   Current vs. Center Frequency
Fig. 9   Frequency Shift vs. Temperature
HOW TO ORDER
For Part Number, put package type before model number,
and add frequency in MHz, for example:
“T” is SMD
“T” package
“2031”
is model
type
T 2031-12.352M
“12.352 M”
frequency
in MHz
VOLTAGE CONTROLLED
CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS
HCMOS/TTL 5V
Surface Mount, 5V
Commercial: 0° to 70°C
3 MHz to 45 MHz
5 of 5
Unless customer-specific terms and conditions
are signed by an officer of MF Electronics, the
sale of this and all MF Electronics products are
subject to terms and conditions set forth at
SS# Rev.
T2002 A
International Sales: +1.914-712-2200  • USA Sales: +1.800.331.1236  • Fax: 914.712.2290  • www.mfelectronics.com • email:sales@mfelectronics.com
ELECTRONICS
10 Commerce Dr   •   New Rochelle NY 10801
SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR射频通信 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83397033 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com